

"ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 8768/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2011 in WP(C)  
No.6606/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIDHAR MALLICK

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of the learned Additional Solicitor  
General, the matter is adjourned by two weeks to enable  
him to produce a copy of the Trial Court Judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER