

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 8768/2012(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2011 in WP(C) No.6606/2009 of
the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIDHAR MALLICK

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG
Mr. Prabhat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the averments made in paragraph 11 of the Counter affidavit filed before Central Administrative Tribunal, learned Additional Solicitor General submits that no injustice has been done to the respondent as the person who was given appointment in preference to the respondent had been approved for such appointment in 1995, whereas the respondent's claim related to the year 1997.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER