

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21701/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2011 in WPC No.6606/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIDHAR MALLICK

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of granting time, learned counsel for petitioners has not paid process fee and filed spare copies to issue notice to the sole respondent.

Therefore, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.