

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21701/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2011 in WPC No. 6606/2009 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIDHAR MALLICK

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that a demand draft in a sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) imposed as costs is ready with her.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall deposit the same within two days.

Subject to the deposit of costs with the Registry, order dated 01.12.2014 is recalled and special leave petition is restored to its original number.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Minakshi Mehta)
Court Master