

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21701/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2011  
in WPC No. 6606/2009 passed by the High Court Of Orissa at Cuttack)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIDHAR MALLICK  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankool Chand Pradhan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The amount of cost of Rs.10,000/-paid by the Petitioner  
be deposited in the F.D.R. for a period of six months.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER