

Listed on : 28.09.2015

Court No. R-1

Item No. 21

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21701 OF 2012 WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Laxmidhar Mallick

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 31st July, 2015, when she was pleased to pass the following order :

“Affidavit as proof of dasti service upon the sole respondent has not been filed. However, the Id. Counsel, Mr Devendra Kumar Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Prem Sunder Jha, Advocate-on-record has appeared on his behalf. It is mentioned that vakalatnama shall be filed during the course of the day. Registry to receive the same on record and update the database. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 28.9.2015.”

It is submitted for the information of Ld. Registrar that iMr. Prem Sunder Jha, advocate has on 31.07.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed the counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on sole respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.(Central Agency)
2. Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Advocate (401, New Lawyers Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3