

SECTION- XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21701 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
LAXMIDHAR MALLICK

VERSUS

PETITIONER
RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 28.09.2015, when she was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Counter affidavit of the sole respondent is awaited.
Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.
List again on 14.12.2015.”**

SERVICE POSITION:-

Notice issued on	24.2.2015
Number of Respondents	Sole respondent
Number of Respondent served either by AD Card/ V/A appearance/ Dasti / Trial Court service	Sole respondent (Vakalatnama/Appearance)
Number of unserved Respondents	-
Number of Respondents who filed Counter affidavit	-
V/A filed by Respondent but no counter filed	Sole respondent
Affidavit of valuation filed/ not filed	-
Status	Complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 10th day of December, 2015

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate (Central Agency)
2. Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Advocate (401, New Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR