

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21701/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2011
in WPC No. 6606/2009 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIDHAR MALLICK

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devender Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit
Date: 2016.02.05 17:06:29 IST
Reason: DSC of Mrs. Sarita
Purohit, Court Master is being
used by Mr. Om Parkash
Sharma, AR-CUM-PS for
uploading the proceedings of
Court No.5 dated 5.2.2016.